
16-17 MARZO 2024
POLIDEPORTIVO MUNICIPAL DE SADA

Clasificación EQUIPOS

I FASE LIGA ESCOLAR XIMNASIA
ARTÍSTICA FEMININA

Rk Gimnasta Nota

EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 1

Dorsal

1 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 145,300

30 38,150SIRA CANDAL CASTRO 11,600 6,65010,100 9,800

42 36,950ADA FIDALGO GONZALEZ 9,300 7,45010,800 9,400

28 36,700LUCÍA BARDANCA GONZÁLEZ 11,300 5,40010,300 9,700

27 33,500VERA DÍAZ DIB 9,500 5,90010,500 7,600

2 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 138,750

13 39,000CAROLINA GONZALEZ VELO 11,500 6,40011,300 9,800

18 38,250AUREA BARBERO SUERO 11,600 7,45010,700 8,500

16 33,550SOFIA GESTAL MÜLLER 10,100 8,05010,900 4,500

14 27,950ALDARA CARUNCHO MUÑOZ 9,500 7,9502,000 8,500

3 ESCOLA  FERROLTERRA 130,300

9 39,550AMELIE CASTRO FEAL 10,400 8,15011,700 9,300

10 34,500VICTORIA REY FERNANDEZ 10,000 4,10011,200 9,200

5 29,000CELIA FRAGA CAMPELLO 10,300 9,0002,000 7,700

11 27,250ANNE RODRIGUEZ SILVEN 9,000 6,4502,000 9,800

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 109,000

2 35,500AFRICA DIAZ VECINO 10,000 6,50010,600 8,400

1 31,600NADIA ORTEGA ALVAREZ 8,900 5,60010,100 7,000

4 27,900IRENE RODRIGUEZ MALLO 9,100 5,0009,700 4,100

3 14,000GRETA PEREIRA ALVAREZ 8,500 0,0002,000 3,500

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 23,750

12 23,750MAI FERNANDEZ DIAZ 9,000 4,7502,000 8,000
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 2-2016

Dorsal

1 ESCOLA  FERROLTERRA 175,500

115 45,800ICIA ROBLES RODRIGUEZ 11,500 11,40012,200 10,700

121 44,300VALERIA NAVEIRAS LOPEZ 11,400 11,40010,700 10,800

114 43,650CLOE OTERO FABAL 11,300 10,75011,700 9,900

112 41,750ALEXIA RODRIGUEZ BARROS 11,000 10,55011,100 9,100

2 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 171,250

142 46,400OLIVIA GONZALEZ YAQUIMENKO 11,400 12,70011,600 10,700

149 41,900JARA FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ-PRADO 11,800 10,40011,000 8,700

157 41,900CANDELA VAZQUEZ LOPEZ 11,500 9,10010,900 10,400

155 41,050CARLA FUENTES MERELAS 9,800 9,85011,100 10,300

3 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 158,600

124 41,450NICOLE BREIJO POP 11,900 8,75010,800 10,000

125 41,350SOFIA TAIBO CANCELA 11,000 9,05011,300 10,000

131 39,350CHLOE BURGOS DIGON 12,400 6,25011,300 9,400

129 36,450VALENTINA TESTA IGLESIAS 8,700 9,55010,300 7,900

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 133,850

103 37,850ANA MORENO GOMEZ-PANTOJA 10,200 9,95010,900 6,800

108 33,900MARTINA NUÑEZ ESPASANDIN 7,800 7,30010,600 8,200

106 31,950CAROLINA RAMOS RODRIGUEZ 10,300 3,55011,000 7,100

104 30,150AKANE RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 9,000 4,15010,400 6,600

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 32,400

123 32,400VEGA RIOS LOPEZ 9,000 4,1009,800 9,500
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 2-2015

Dorsal

1 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 177,100

93 46,750CLAUDIA VILARIÑO OTERO 12,000 12,45011,700 10,600

99 45,250ELENA CORREA ROBLEDA 11,800 10,25011,800 11,400

101 43,100SABELA DÍAZ MAÑANA 10,500 9,60011,400 11,600

91 42,000NOA CANELAS LÓPEZ 11,600 9,00010,700 10,700

2 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 169,200

63 45,700CARMEN EREZUMA VIÑAS 11,900 11,60012,100 10,100

62 45,000VEGA FRANCO VALERA 11,600 11,40011,100 10,900

61 41,300JULIETA MARTINEZ DEVESA 11,500 9,00011,100 9,700

60 37,200VERA MANTEIGA VARELA 10,700 7,70011,400 7,400

3 ESCOLA FERROLTERRA 154,050

57 40,700SARA CARRO CARBALLIDO 10,500 8,50011,000 10,700

56 39,950LEIRE ROMERO REY 10,000 9,85010,600 9,500

58 38,250SARA SANTALLA GONZALEZ 8,500 9,25010,500 10,000

53 35,150BIANCA LEIRA ECHEVERRY 10,000 7,35011,000 6,800

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 136,650

44 37,150LARA BELLO RODRÍGUEZ 9,800 7,95010,600 8,800

48 36,100MARTINA ROMERO OLVEIRA 9,700 6,30010,100 10,000

52 34,650CARLA GARCÍA LAGUNA 8,100 8,65010,600 7,300

47 28,750SOFIA SANCHEZ LÓPEZ 10,500 7,2502,000 9,000
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 3-2014

Dorsal

1 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 190,800

271 49,900AFRICA  SALAZAR PARDEIRO 11,800 13,70012,200 12,200

270 48,500ÁFRICA GARCÍA PAMPÍN 11,800 12,70012,000 12,000

272 47,400ANGIE REGAL CORTIÑAS 12,300 12,00011,700 11,400

269 45,000VERA FERREIRO ARES 12,000 11,30011,500 10,200

2 ESCOLA FERROLTERRA 184,400

228 48,100MARIA OTERO RUBIDO 11,000 13,00012,000 12,100

222 47,200AROA OTERO FABAL 11,500 13,20011,500 11,000

430 44,700LUCIA ROMERO NOVO 11,300 10,70012,100 10,600

227 44,400LUCIA VARELA BARREIRO 11,000 11,10010,700 11,600

3 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 167,600

238 47,300DANIELLA VAZQUEZ PICALLO 11,800 12,40011,500 11,600

237 43,200VALENTINA MARTINEZ DEVESA 11,400 9,90010,800 11,100

236 38,800MAIKA OJETA GOMEZ 7,500 9,80010,700 10,800

240 38,300NOA SANTOS GUERREIRO 9,800 9,20010,800 8,500

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 135,900

218 36,700SARA ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ 9,500 7,30010,100 9,800

219 35,700IVANNA IVLIEVA   9,500 7,60010,700 7,900

220 33,000GALA PEREZ DIEZ 7,300 7,10010,000 8,600

221 30,500SOFIA MARTINEZ BERBEL 8,500 5,10010,200 6,700

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 28,900

233 28,900AINHOA SARAI LOPEZ GONZALEZ 9,000 0,00010,400 9,500
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 3-2013

Dorsal

1 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 180,400

216 47,500MARÍA YAÑEZ FERNÁNDEZ 12,300 11,40012,300 11,500

207 46,000JULIA SILVA VARELA 11,900 10,90012,200 11,000

203 43,800MARA RODRIGUEZ SAQUÉS 11,500 10,10012,100 10,100

199 43,100DANIELA ARES CHOUCIÑO 11,000 9,50011,000 11,600

2 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 174,900

188 45,000EMILY SOUZA BODIN 10,200 11,80011,500 11,500

181 44,400ZOE RAMOS RAYÓN 10,700 11,30011,300 11,100

187 43,500ALICIA VAZQUEZ PRADO 11,200 10,00011,200 11,100

185 42,000OLIVIA TABOADA SANTOS 10,300 10,40010,900 10,400

3 ESCOLA FERROLTERRA 165,700

169 46,900MAR BRAGE MARTINEZ 11,500 11,40011,800 12,200

170 41,000PAULA GRANDAL RIESCO 8,100 12,20011,400 9,300

174 40,100MARINA BREIJO BOUZAMAYOR 10,500 9,00011,300 9,300

173 37,700LENDA BARTOLOMMEI COELLO 7,000 9,60011,000 10,100

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 163,000

165 44,000LEONOR FERNANDES TAVARES 11,700 10,30011,600 10,400

166 42,200CARMEN PEÑA CABO 10,700 9,50011,400 10,600

167 38,800NOA ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 10,200 9,50011,900 7,200

163 38,000JULIA GOMEZ VALLE 10,000 8,90010,300 8,800

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 66,200

179 20,900SARA SANDE BLAS 0,000 0,00010,400 10,500

176 18,800IRIS CARDELLE FERNANDEZ 0,000 0,00010,400 8,400

178 17,400NOA ÁLVAREZ CASTRO 0,000 0,00010,500 6,900

175 9,100AMELIA MATEOS GUERRERO 0,000 0,0000,000 9,100
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 4-2012

Dorsal

1 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 183,200

340 50,100NOA FRANQUEIRA LOPEZ 12,000 13,50012,300 12,300

339 46,800VERA FRANCO MANCEBO 11,600 11,10012,400 11,700

341 43,200MALENA LEIVA GRECCO 11,400 8,60011,500 11,700

338 43,100CELTIA MARIN VIDAL 11,200 10,40011,600 9,900

2 FERROLTERRA-FENE 179,900

335 46,400NOA RIVERA ESPIÑEIRA 11,000 11,70012,200 11,500

330 45,400IRIA ALVAREZ GOMEZ 11,400 11,80011,700 10,500

332 44,600LIA SOTO TORRENTE 11,000 11,70011,500 10,400

333 43,500LUCIA TORRADO ZAERA 11,100 10,70011,700 10,000

3 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 171,200

358 44,500VALENTINA VARGAS SEGUI 11,500 11,40011,300 10,300

369 42,800MARTINA VEGA AMENEIROS 9,800 10,80011,800 10,400

365 42,700SOFÍA VILLADA MADERO 11,600 8,70011,400 11,000

356 41,200CARLA MENDEZ VARELA 10,800 10,80010,700 8,900

4 CLUB BAYOSIL 168,200

322 44,300ALEXIA GONZALEZ MARTINEZ 10,000 11,30011,600 11,400

323 43,900IRENE GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ 9,700 10,90011,900 11,400

326 40,000NICOLE MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA 10,500 9,70010,900 8,900

324 40,000CARMEN LOPEZ DIEZ 10,000 9,20011,400 9,400
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 4-2011

Dorsal

1 CLUB BAYOSIL 175,600

285 45,700PAULA ALVAREZ FERNÁNDEZ 11,000 11,70012,300 10,700

283 43,900CARLA VAZQUEZ VELASCO 12,400 9,60011,400 10,500

282 43,700CARLA FERNÁNDEZ NUÑEZ 12,500 10,20011,700 9,300

284 42,300MARIA INÉS GONÇALVES JOAQUIM  12,300 11,00011,700 7,300

2 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 174,700

306 46,200MARTINA FREIRE GONZALEZ 10,600 12,10012,200 11,300

305 43,300GRICELL FROMETA SOCARRAS 10,200 11,30011,600 10,200

303 43,100ADRIANA CARVALHO GARCIA 10,300 9,40011,800 11,600

301 42,100PAULA BARBERO SUERO 9,800 11,00011,200 10,100

3 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 167,400

311 43,700ELENA MARÍA CORTIZO CASTRO 11,200 10,00011,900 10,600

315 41,700EVA GARCÍA SORBET 10,700 11,30011,400 8,300

316 41,200LAURA MONTERO LESTA 9,600 11,00010,800 9,800

312 40,800AROA FANDIÑO SÁNCHEZ 9,900 9,00011,800 10,100

4 FERROLTERRA-FENE 160,600

295 41,200ALEJANDRA THAYNA SOUZA DOS
SANTOS 

8,500 11,80011,700 9,200

296 40,800EMMA MOREIRA MOURE 10,100 10,40011,500 8,800

297 39,300NAIALA PURRIÑOS ESPANTOSO 11,000 6,90010,800 10,600

299 39,300CLARA BERMUDEZ PAINCEIRAS 11,300 7,60010,900 9,500

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 53,700

292 22,100LUCÍA GARCÍA REGUEIRA 0,000 0,00011,400 10,700

293 20,500SORIANGEL GEORGINA GUZMAN VIEIRA 0,000 0,00011,000 9,500

291 11,100ENMA DE LA PEÑA PÉREZ 0,000 0,0002,000 9,100
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EQUIPOS ESCOLAR 5

Dorsal

1 TERRA SPORTS ACADEMY 190,900

392 48,650ADA BERMÚDEZ PALLARÉS 11,800 12,55012,400 11,900

391 48,050MARTA SANCHEZ TELLADO 12,400 11,25012,000 12,400

394 47,450MARTINA GONZALEZ ARIAS 10,500 12,55012,100 12,300

399 46,750ZOE GARCIA GALLARDO 11,300 12,15012,200 11,100

2 XIMNASIA CORUÑA 180,800

419 46,600JULIA SÁNCHEZ GESTAL 12,300 10,80012,300 11,200

425 46,050LUCÍA GARCÍA IGLESIAS 11,200 10,45012,200 12,200

426 44,650MARTA SÁNCHEZ TRILLO 12,300 9,05012,100 11,200

422 43,500SARA BUSTO TIRADO 11,700 9,20011,900 10,700

3 CLUB BAYOSIL 176,950

377 47,400NOELIA ROMERO OLVEIRA 12,100 11,50012,200 11,600

374 46,050SOFIA RAMOS GARCIA 11,800 11,95011,700 10,600

373 42,600DORA GABELA MENDES 12,300 9,80012,100 8,400

376 40,900AREA JUSTO GONZALEZ 10,700 9,20011,100 9,900

4 FERROLTERRA-FENE 175,700

387 45,950MARBEL LOPEZ PITA 11,600 10,25012,100 12,000

385 45,300IRIA GARCIA VENTUREIRA 10,800 11,00011,500 12,000

382 42,250CARLOTA YAÑEZ VARELA 10,600 9,65011,600 10,400

389 42,200NEKANE VILLAR GARCIA 11,500 9,30011,500 9,900

5 ESCOLA XIMNASIA SADA 15,300

379 15,300DANIELA SOUTIÑO RODRIGUEZ 6,500 0,0002,000 6,800
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